

RESOLUTION NO. 100-2012

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 202 of the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84 applicable to represented employees, and Section 501 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions for each department of the County; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Board of Supervisors to approve the job specification, set the salary and bargaining unit for new classifications, and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office and Human Resources recommends approval of the new classification of Sheriff's Support Services Manager, salary schedule, and assigning the bargaining unit to Manager's Association (MA); and

WHEREAS, the Board gives direction to the Director of Human Resources to notify the respective bargaining unit of the proposed changes and additions; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the new Sheriff's Support Services Manager job specification as follows:

JCN	Classification	BU	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
2708	Sheriff's Support Services Manager	MA	\$53.29 \$9,237	\$55.95 \$9,698	\$58.75 \$10,183	\$61.69 \$10,693	\$64.77 \$11,227

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the <u>17</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 2012, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Terri Daly

Interim Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Ayes: Sweeney, Santiago, Knight, Nutting, Bridgs

Noes: None Absent: None

> Chairperson, Board of Supervisors John R. Knight